

Wyoming REALTORS®

The Voice for Real Estate in Wyoming®

777 Overland Trl Ste 220

Casper, Wy 82601

Wyoming REALTORS® Statement on NAR Settlement Buck Wilson, President March 15, 2024

Dear Wyoming REALTORS®,

This morning, the National Association of REALTORS® agreed to a settlement in the Sitzer-Burnett case. There are several terms and conditions NAR agreed to in this settlement that will impact our work as REALTORS®. Right now, we are waiting on the finalization of this settlement agreement in the legal system. Rest assured, the Board of Directors, staff, and I are poised to move forward with the best legal guidance in the most transparent fashion possible. We will do our absolute best to guide Wyoming through these changes, upholding the terms of the settlement and, most importantly, adhering to our integrity as REALTORS®.

Next Steps: We will create a webpage on the Wyoming REALTORS® website to post updates for all of our members and will share updates through local member boards, social media, and our monthly newsletters. Please feel free to send questions and concerns to the Wyoming REALTORS® at war@wyorealtors.com.

Thank you for your time and dedicated service to our industry.

Respectfully,

Buck Wilson

Update from NAR President, Kevin Sears

NAR Reaches Agreement

Wyoming REALTORS | 777 Overland Trail #220, Casper, WY 82601

<u>Unsubscribe communications@wyorealtors.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent bycommunications@wyorealtors.com